

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 1089

Page 1, line 8, remove "and"

Page 1, line 10, after "services" insert "; and to declare an emergency"

Page 1, line 14, after "concessions" insert "between the hours of twelve midnight and three a.m. and within the hours permitted under section 12.1-30-02"

Page 7, line 11, after the period insert "(1)"

Page 7, after line 23, insert:

"(2) Paragraph 1 does not apply if the offense to which the person pled guilty or has been found guilty is a misdemeanor and the person has received a deferred imposition of sentence or deferred prosecution and has fully complied with the terms of the deferral."

Page 7, line 28, remove "deferred imposition of sentence, deferred prosecution, or"

Page 8, line 2, after "latest" insert ", unless the person has received a deferred imposition of sentence or deferred prosecution and has fully complied with the terms of the deferral"

Page 12, line 13, remove "meetings,"

Page 12, line 14, remove "entertainment,"

Page 14, after line 26, insert:

"**SECTION 15. EMERGENCY.** This Act is declared to be an emergency measure."

Renumber accordingly